
F.NO. AERAl15090/RFP (STUDIES)/2018-19
 
AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY
 

DATED: 11.12.2018
 

CORRIGENDUM TO RFP NOS. 2/2018-19 AND 3/2018-19 DATED 27.11.2018 

NAME OF WORK: 

RFP NO. 2/2018-19: ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANTS TO ASSIST THE AIRPORTS 
ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA (AERA) IN THE DETERMINATION 
OF EFFICIENT OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE COSTS (DELHI AND MUMBAI 
AIRPORT) 

RFP NO. 3/2018-19 : ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANTS TO ASSIST THE AIRPORTS 
ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA (AERA) IN THE DETERMINATION 
OF THE ALLOCATION OF ASSETS BETWEEN AERONAUTICAL AND NON­
AERONAUTICAL ACTIVITIES (DELHI AND MUIVIBAI AIRPORT) 

ATTENTION OF ALL CONCERNED IS INVITED TO RFP Nos. 2/2018-19 & 3/2018-19 
DATED 27.11.2018, PUBLISHED FOR CARRYING OUT ABOVE STUDIES. IN THIS 
CONNECTION, IT IS INFORMED THAT THE PROPOSAL DUE DATE HAS NOW BEEN 
EXTENDED FROM 24.12.2018 TO 16.01.2019 AND ACCORDINGLY, THE TIIVIE 
SCHEDULE MENTIONED IN THE AFORESAID RFPs, HAS BEEN REVISED AS UNDER: 

SL. No. Event Description Date 
1 Last date for receiving queries / 

clarifications 
Pre-bid conference 
AERA's response to queries 
Proposal due date. 
Bid opening date. 

Presentation by Applicants 

Opening of Financial Proposals 
Letter of Award 
Signing of Agreement 

Validity of proposal. 

02.01.2019 

08.01.2019 
11.01.2019 

16.01.2019 at 1100 Hrs 
16.01.2019 at 1200 Hrs for RFP 
No. 02/2018-19 
16.01.2019 at 1400 Hrs for RFP 
No. 3/2018-19 
23-24.01.2019 (timing will be 
notified in due course) 
29.01.2019 
11.02.2019 
Within 15 days from the 
Acknowledornent of LOA 
90 days from Proposal Due 
Date 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

~'5~T~ 
(Jaimon Skaria)ll ....! WI 

Senior Manager (Fin.) 
11.12.2018 


