F.NO. AERA/15090/RFP (STUDIES)/2018-19 AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY

DATED: 11.12.2018

CORRIGENDUM TO RFP NOS. 2/2018-19 AND 3/2018-19 DATED 27.11.2018

NAME OF WORK:

RFP NO. 2/2018-19: ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANTS TO ASSIST THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA (AERA) IN THE DETERMINATION OF EFFICIENT OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE COSTS (DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORT)

RFP NO. 3/2018-19: ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANTS TO ASSIST THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA (AERA) IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE ALLOCATION OF ASSETS BETWEEN AERONAUTICAL AND NON-AERONAUTICAL ACTIVITIES (DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORT)

ATTENTION OF ALL CONCERNED IS INVITED TO RFP Nos. 2/2018-19 & 3/2018-19 DATED 27.11.2018, PUBLISHED FOR CARRYING OUT ABOVE STUDIES. IN THIS CONNECTION, IT IS INFORMED THAT THE PROPOSAL DUE DATE HAS NOW BEEN EXTENDED FROM 24.12.2018 TO 16.01.2019 AND ACCORDINGLY, THE TIME SCHEDULE MENTIONED IN THE AFORESAID RFPs, HAS BEEN REVISED AS UNDER:

SL. No.	Event Description	Date
1	Last date for receiving queries / clarifications	02.01.2019
2	Pre-bid conference	08.01.2019
3	AERA's response to queries	11.01.2019
4	Proposal due date.	16.01.2019 at 1100 Hrs
5	Bid opening date.	16.01.2019 at 1200 Hrs for RFP No. 02/2018-19
		16.01.2019 at 1400 Hrs for RFP No. 3/2018-19
6	Presentation by Applicants	23-24.01.2019 (timing will be notified in due course)
7	Opening of Financial Proposals	29.01.2019
8	Letter of Award	11.02.2019
9	Signing of Agreement	Within 15 days from the Acknowledgment of LOA
10	Validity of proposal.	90 days from Proposal Due Date

(Jaimon Skaria)

Senior Manager (Fin.)

11.12.2018